

## Department of Education

REGION II – CAGAYAN VALLEY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

June 25, 2021

## **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. 32 s. 2021

## IMPLEMENTATION OF THE QUALITY ASSURANCE DIVISION (QAD) ENHANCED TRACKING SYSTEMS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief of Divisions
Public Elementary, Secondary and Senior High School School Heads
Private School Administrators/Principals

- Regional Memorandum No.098 s. 2021 titled Implementation of the Quality Assurance Division (QAD) Enhanced Systems, Processes and Activities, was initially introduced to the Schools Division Offices (SDOs) on May 14, 2021 as innovation to ensure faster, safer, and cost-efficient scheme of delivering quality services to their clientele.
- This aforesaid Memorandum tasked the SDOs to accomplish the templates provided therein.
- 3. Relative thereto, all schools are directed to accomplish the following, which can be accessed in the links provided:

3.1 School Performance Indicator (SPI) Tracker (Private and Public) -

tinyurl.com/SPItracker

3.2Regulatory and Developmental Services Tracking Systems (RDASTSs)

2.2.1. RDSTS1 (Private Schools) - tinyurl.com/PRIVATEtracker

2.2.2. RDSTS2 (Public Schools) - tinyurl.com/PUBLICtracker

- 4. The data generated from these trackers shall serve as dashboard for the Regional Office and this Office not only in tracking the number and status of schools including their curricular offering but would also serve as basis in planning for needs-based Technical Assistance (TA).
- These templates must be accomplished and submitted on or before June 29, 2021.

For your information, guidance and compliance.

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Data UNe: 2 8 202 by: ML 4.15

Control No.

DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAC

REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent OIC, Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500

Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805 Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedtuguegarao.net

Doc Code:	FM-ORD-006	Rev:	00
As of:	July 2, 2018	Page:	1



Incl.: None Ref.: None

To be included in the Perpetual Index

Standards Performance

SGOD/GMD/CFR

Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500 Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805

Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph
Website: depedtuguegarao.net

Doc Code:	FM-ORD-006	Rev:	00
As of:	July 2, 2018	Page:	2

